



### **Hello Fellow Members,**

As we navigate through an exciting period of growth and development in the history of Power Financial Credit Union, I'd like to inform you of an important change in the leadership of our Board of Directors.

After serving as the Chairman of the Board since 1990, I have stepped down from my role. It has been a privilege and an honor to serve our members and work alongside a dedicated team that continuously strives to enhance the financial well-being of our community. I am incredibly proud of what we have been able to accomplish together over the years and am confident in the future of the credit union. While I will no longer be Chairman, I will continue to serve on the board as a director, working collaboratively with the rest of the board and the entire team at Power Financial Credit Union to champion the needs of our members.

It is with great enthusiasm that I introduce our new Chairman of the Board, George Skillas. George brings a wealth of experience and a profound commitment to our mission. His leadership, vision, and dedication to excellence will undoubtedly steer Power Financial Credit Union towards even greater achievements.

George has been a valued member of Power Financial Credit Union since 1966 and has served on our board since 1987, contributing his expertise in credit management and strategic planning. His proven track record of success, combined with his passion for fostering member trust and community engagement, makes him the ideal person to lead our organization into the future.

As George assumes his new role, I am confident that his leadership will ensure the continued growth and prosperity of our credit union. I encourage all members to extend their support and welcome him warmly as he takes on these new responsibilities.

Thank you for your continued trust and loyalty to Power Financial Credit Union.

Best regards,

Leman Murray Director - Board of Directors





## Seize the Moment & Boost Your Savings!

### Scan QR Code to view all our CD options.

\*11/11-Month Certificate: APY = Annual Percentage Yield is effective as of 5/20/2024 and is subject to change at any time and without notice. CD is automatically renewed for 24-month term. Minimum deposit is \$2,500. Early withdrawal penalties may be imposed, and the fee could reduce interest and principal for CDs. This is a limited-time promotion. This offer may be withdrawn at any time without prior notification. At the end of 11 months, the Credit Union may call the certificate or extend the certificate for an additional 11-month term at the same APY set forth on the initial 11-month term.



Lender Credit Special!

# We'll Cover Your Closing Costs!\*\*

# Scan the QR Code to learn more about our mortgage products today.

\*\*Power Financial Credit Union will pay for all eligible closing costs, excluding rate buy downs/points and prepaid items, up to a maximum of 2% of the loan amount. This is a limited-time promotion. All purchase and refinance fixed rate mortgages secured by a primary residence are eligible. Investment properties or second homes do not qualify. Subject to a three year recapture fee. If the loan is paid off earlier than 36 months (3 years), the lender credit will be added to the payoff.



#### **Holiday Closings**

Independence Day July 4, 2024 Labor Day September 2, 2024



powerfi.org



